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Swiss Club of Washington, D.C.

 
Ocotber 2020 Postillion 

 
   
   

  

President's message
 
Gruezi, hello, bonjour and salute,

October is here! I look forward to taking advantage of the Oktoberfest offerings around
the DMV region.  

Please make sure to join us for the virtual General Assembly on October 30, 2020.  It is
an opportunity to get the board report out, hear from members, and general fellowship.

Hope you are all well, and staying safe.

Until we see each other in person again,

Lynn Feldpausch Zipf

  

Oktoberfest!!

The Swiss Bakery
In addition to a special Oktoberfest menu, The
Swiss Bakery will be hosting  a socially-
distanced, outdoor Oktoberfest celebration on
Sunday, October 4, from 11am-2pm. Visit the
website for more information. Don't forget to
add beer, wine, or Rivella to your order! 

Stable and Little Stable

http://www.swissclubdc.org/
https://theswissbakeryonline.americommerce.com/Shared/Files/OFest-Cafe-Menu-2020.pdf
http://www.theswissbakery.com/EVENTS-at-The-Swiss-Bakery.html
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Loved your Swiss National Day meal to-go?
You'll love Stable's All things Fall/Packages!
Chose from the fondue, Oktoberfest, or
vineyard picnic packages, and don't forget,
it's not too late for Schnapsicles. 

And if you're looking for some in-person
dining, the team behind Stable is pleased to bring an outpost of their authentic Swiss
restaurant to the beautiful outdoor patio at the Gallery O on H, situated between two
historic buildings at 1354 H Street NE. Little Stable will present variations on Stable's
signature fondue, and warming selections from the beverage menu including beer,
wine, and hot cocktails spiked with Swiss spirits.

Little Stable invites guests to cozy up under Swiss military blankets on the patio
outfitted with twinkling lights and heat lamps on Thursday through Saturday from 5-10
PM.

  

Mark Your Calendar for the General Assembly 

The 2020 General Assembly will be held virtually on October 30th.  We encourage all
members to join us virtually.  The link for the General Assembly will be sent out later in
October.

Don't forget, membership dues for 2020 have been extended to include 2021. If you
have already paid your 2020 dues, there is no need to renew for 2021. If you haven't
yet paid your 2020 dues, you may still do so, and be included for 2021. If you have any
membership questions, please email Janine Ali. 

  

Swiss Club Events for 2020
October 30 General Assembly
November Raclette
December Grittibänz
December Samichlaus Party 

  

About other Swiss Groups
 
Swiss Rifles:

Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com 
 
Swiss Folklore Group:

Erwin Buerlimann, President, 703-507-1751, Eburlimann@comcast.net 

Die Stauffacherin:  
Odile Keuper, Co-President, denkeup@aol.com 

       Christine Kursch, Co-President, ckursch@gmail.com

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Barbara Balman, barbarambalman@gmail.com 

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 

https://stabledc.com/washington-h-street-corrdior-stable-dc-food-menu
https://stabledc.com/washington-h-street-corrdior-stable-dc-pier1354
mailto:janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
mailto:ken@schelberts.com
mailto:Eburlimann@comcast.net
mailto:denkeup@aol.com
mailto:ckursch@gmail.com
mailto:barbarambalman@gmail.com
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swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

  

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators
 
President: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org 
Past-President: Martin Perret-Gentil, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org
Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org
Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org
Membership Coordinator: Janine Ali, janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Postillion: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org 
Board Member:  Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Daniel Levy, daniel.levy@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Leo Kalberer, leo.kalberer@swissclubdc.org 
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, hhofer@verizon.net

 

Advertisement
 
We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club Website by
contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly basis.
All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email information;
anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2020 prices are as follows:

$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.
Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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http://theswissbakery.com/
http://www.swisstraditions.com/
mailto:rosmarie@gmail.com
http://www.germangourmet.com/
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Swiss Club of Washington DC | 2900 Cathedral Ave N.W. | Washington | DC | 20008

mailto:katheoc@earthlink.net
http://www.hisyokestudio.com/
https://www.helvetasusa.org/en
http://www.pianoincolors.com/
http://www.constantcontact.com/index.jsp?cc=TEM_News_258

